
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF KANSAS 

 
 
NATIONAL CREDIT UNION 
ADMINISTRATION BOARD, as Liquidating 
Agent of U.S. Central Federal Credit Union 
and Western Corporate Federal Credit Union, 
 

Plaintiff,  
 
v.  

 
UBS SECURITIES, LLC AND 
MORTGAGE ASSET SECURITIZATION, 
INC., 

 
Defendants.  

 

Case No. 12-cv-2591 (JWL/JPO) 

 
 

NOTICE AND STIPULATION OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 
 

WHEREAS the National Credit Union Administration Board as Liquidating Agent of 

U.S. Central Federal Credit Union and Western Corporate Federal Credit Union and Defendants 

UBS Securities, LLC and Mortgage Asset Securitization, Inc. have reached a settlement 

disposing of all claims asserted in the above-captioned action (the “Action”); 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between 

the parties, through their undersigned counsel, that, pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), 

this Action shall be, and hereby is, dismissed with prejudice, each party to bear its own costs. 
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Date: April 25, 2017 

 

 
David C. Frederick  
Gregory G. Rapawy  
Andrew C. Shen  
KELLOGG, HANSEN, TODD, 
FIGEL & FREDERICK P.L.L.C. 
Sumner Square 
1615 M Street, N.W., Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20036 
Tel: (202) 326-7900 
Fax: (202) 326-7999 
dfrederick@kellogghansen.com 
grapawy@kellogghansen.com 
ashen@kellogghansen.com 
 
George A. Zelcs 
KOREIN TILLERY LLC 
205 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1950 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Tel: (312) 641-9750 
Fax: (312) 641-9751 
gzelcs@koreintillery.com 
 
Stephen M. Tillery 
KOREIN TILLERY LLC 
505 North Seventh Street, Suite 3600 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
Tel: (314) 241-4844 
Fax: (314) 241-3525 
stillery@koreintillery.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff National Credit Union 
Administration 
 
 

/s/ Norman E. Siegel    
Norman E. Siegel (D. Kan. # 70354) 
Rachel E. Schwartz (Kan. # 21782) 
STUEVE SIEGEL HANSON LLP 
460 Nichols Road, Suite 200 
Kansas City, MO 64112 
Tel: (816) 714-7100 
Fax: (816) 714-7101 
siegel@stuevesiegel.com 
schwartz@stuevesiegel.com  
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Date: April 25, 2017   
 
 
 
 
Scott D. Musoff 
Robert A. Fumerton 
SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE,  
       MEAGHER & FLOM LLP 
Four Time Square 
New York, NY 10036 
scott.musoff@skadden.com 
robert.fumerton@skadden.com 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
/s/ John W. Shaw    
John W. Shaw, #70091  
Thomas P. Schult, #70463  
Jennifer B. Wieland, #22444  
BERKOWITZ OLIVER LLP 
2600 Grand Boulevard, Suite 1200  
Kansas City, Missouri 64108  
Telephone: (816) 561-7007  
Facsimile: (816) 561-1888  
jshaw@berkowitzoliver.com  
tschult@berkowitzoliver.com  
jwieland@berkowitzoliver.com 

 
Attorneys for Defendants UBS Securities LLC and Mortgage Asset Securitization  
Transactions, Inc. 
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